Other

Total
 US$’000 US$'000 US$'000 US$'000 US$'000 US$'000 US$'000

Cash and cash equivalent 91,728 6,661 1,238 1,425 3,256 - 104,308
Receivables 6,846 4,378 1,374 222 7,244 120 20,184
Net Monetary Assets 98,574 11,039 2,612 1,647 10,500 120 124,492
Payables
Liabilities to Customers

(14,004)
(855)

(2,222)
(13)

(12,201)
-

(26)
-

(33,456)
(25,546)

-
-

(61,909)
(26,414)

Net Monetary Liabilities (14,859) (2,235) (12,201) (26) (59,002) - (88,323)
Net Financial Position 83,715 8,804 (9,589) 1,621 (48,502) 120   36,169

During 2008 the Board authorised the creation of a dedicated treasury function within the Finance division which was set up. Its
responsibility is to manage the cash resources of the Group and minimise the various exposures associated with holding, and
investing these funds.

62

Sensitivity analysis
The table below details the effect on profit before tax of a 10% strengthening (and weakening) in the US Dollar exchange rate at the
balance sheet date for balance sheet items denominated in Sterling, Euros and New Israeli Shekels:

Year ended
31 December

2008

 GBP EUR ILS

10% Strengthening 237 (82) 191
10% weakening (237) 82 (191)

Year ended
31 December

2007

 GBP EUR ILS

10% Strengthening (8,389) (880) 923
10% weakening 8,389 880 (923)

25 Discontinued Operations
As a result of the matters fully described in note 26, the Group incurred legal expenses in the prior year in assessing the extent of
any contingent liability, if any.

(a) Consolidated Income Statement

Year ended

31 December
2008

Year ended

31 December
2007

  US$’000 US$’000

Total operating income  - -

Operating expenses  - -
Research and development expenses  - -
Selling and marketing expenses  - -
Administrative expenses  - 552
Operating loss before reorganization costs  - (552)
Charges in respect of reorganization costs  - -

Operating loss  - (552)
Finance income  - -
Loss from discontinued operations  - (552)

(b) Segment information
Business segments

Year ended
31 December

2008

 Casino Poker Consolidated

 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000

Total  Revenue - - -
Result
Segment result - - -
Unallocated corporate expenses - - -